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S.N. POSITION EMAIL ADDRESS CONCERNED OFFICIAL
1 Director director.sugarcane@icar.gov.in Dr R. Viswanathan
2 Director Personal Cell (PA to Director) dpc.iisr@icar.gov.in Shri Rajiv Arora
3 PC All India Coordinated Research Project on Sugarcane pcs.iisr@icar.gov.in Dr Dinesh Singh
4 HOD Crop Improvement hdci.iisr@icar.gov.in Dr Sanjeev Kumar
5 HOD Crop Production hdcprod.iisr@icar.gov.in Dr V.P. Singh
6 HOD Crop Protection hdcprot.iisr@icar.gov.in Dr Dinesh Singh
7 HOD Plant Physiology and Biochemistry hdppb.iisr@icar.gov.in Dr M.K. Srivastava
8 HOD Agricultural Engineering hdae.iisr@icar.gov.in Dr A.K. Singh
9 Chief Administrative Officer cao.iisr@icar.gov.in Shri Abhishek Srivastava

10 Finance & Accounts Officer fao.iisr@icar.gov.in Shri A.K. Tandon
11 AAO, ADM I aao1.iisr@icar.gov.in Shri Ganesh Singh 
12 AAO, ADM II aao2.iisr@icar.gov.in Shri Prashant Kamal Srivastava
13 AAO, ADM III aao3.iisr@icar.gov.in Shri Nag Chand
14 AAO, ADM IV aao4.iisr@icar.gov.in Shri Prashant Kamal Srivastava
15 Incharge Agrometeorology Laboratory agromet.iisr@icar.gov.in Dr T.K. Shrivastava
16 Incharge AKMU akmu.iisr@icar.gov.in Dr A.K. Sharma
17 Incharge Bio-Control Unit Pravarnagar bcu-pravarnagar.iisr@icar.gov.in Dr D.N. Borase
18 Incharge Dispensary dispensary.iisr@icar.gov.in Shri Nag Chand
19 Incharge Estate and Maintenance (Civil) estate.iisr@icar.gov.in Er M.H. Ansari
20 Incharge Estate and Maintenance (Electrical & Refrigeration) estate.iisr@icar.gov.in Er K.N. Singh
21 Incharge Extension & Training training.iisr@icar.gov.in Dr V.P. Singh
22 Incharge Farm farm.iisr@icar.gov.in Shri S.P. Prajapati
23 Incharge Guest House guesthouse.iisr@icar.gov.in Shri Ganesh Negi
24 Incharge Jaggery Unit jaggery.iisr@icar.gov.in Head (Ag. Eng.)
25 Incharge Juice Quality Control Laboratory juicelab.iisr@icar.gov.in Dr V. P. Jaiswal
26 Incharge Krishi Vigyan Kendra kvk.iisr@icar.gov.in Dr Akhilesh Kumar Dubey
27 Incharge Library library.iisr@icar.gov.in Dr M.K. Tripathi
28 Incharge Motipur Center rcmotipur.iisr@icar.gov.in Dr A.K. Mall
29 Incharge PME pme.iisr@icar.gov.in Dr Sangeeta Srivastava
30 Incharge Security Section security.iisr@icar.gov.in Shri Abhishek Srivastava
31 Incharge Soil Water Plant Analysis & Microbiology Laboratory plantanalysis.iisr@icar.gov.in Dr D.C. Rajak
32 Incharge Sugarcane Seed Production seedcane.iisr@icar.gov.in Dr Sanjeev Kumar
33 KVK, Lakhimpur kvk.lakhimpur@icar.gov.in Dr Niranjan Lal
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S.N. Title Name Designation Email Address
1 Dr Aalok Shiv Scientist aalok.shiv@icar.gov.in
2 Dr Aditya Prakash Dwivedi Senior Scientist aditya.dwivedi@icar.gov.in
3 Dr Akhilesh Kumar Dubey Senior Scientist akdubeykvk@gmail.com
4 Dr Akhilesh Kumar Singh Principal Scientist akhilesh.singh2@icar.gov.in
5 Dr Arun Baitha Principal Scientist arun.baitha@icar.gov.in
6 Dr Ashutosh Kumar Mall Principal Scientist ashutosh.mall@icar.gov.in
7 Dr Ashwani Kumar Sharma Principal Scientist ashwani.sharma2@icar.gov.in
8 Dr Barsati Lal Principal Scientist barsati.lal@icar.gov.in
9 Dr Chandra Gupta Principal Scientist chandra.gupta1@icar.gov.in

10 Dr Chandra Mani Raj Scientist chandramani.raj@icar.gov.in
11 Dr Dileep Kumar Scientist dileep.kumar2@icar.gov.in
12 Dr Dilip Kumar Principal Scientist dilip.kumar@icar.gov.in
13 Dr Dinesh Singh Principal Scientist dinesh.singh3@icar.gov.in
14 Dr Dnyaneshwar Namdeo Borase Scientist borse.namdeo@icar.gov.in
15 Dr K. Srinivas Scientist srinugdml@gmail.com
16 Dr Kamta Prasad Principal Scientist kamta.prasad@icar.gov.in
17 Dr Kranti Kumar Singh Principal Scientist kranti.singh@icar.gov.in
18 Dr Lal Singh Gangwar Principal Scientist lal.gangwar@icar.gov.in
19 Dr Lalan Sharma Senior Scientist lalan.sharma@icar.gov.in
20 Dr Maha Ram Singh Principal Scientist maharam.singh@icar.gov.in
21 Dr Manoj Kumar Tripathi Principal Scientist manoj.tripathi2@icar.gov.in
22 Dr Mrityunjai Kumar Singh Principal Scientist mrityunjai.singh@icar.gov.in
23 Dr Nenavath Krishna Kumar Rathod Scientist krishna.nenavath@icar.gov.in
24 Dr Niranjan Lal Senior Scientist niranjan.Lal@icar.gov.in
25 Dr Pushpa Singh Principal Scientist pushpa.singh@icar.gov.in
26 Dr Radha Jain Principal Scientist radha.jain@icar.gov.in
27 Dr Rajeev Kumar Scientist rajeev.kumar5@icar.gov.in
28 Dr Rajendra Gupta Principal Scientist rajendra.gupta@icar.gov.in
29 Dr Rajesh U Modi Scientist rajesh.modi@icar.gov.in
30 Dr Ram Dhiraj Singh Principal Scientist ram.singh11@icar.gov.in
31 Dr Ram Ratan Verma Principal Scientist ram.verma3@icar.gov.in
32 Dr Ranjit Singh Gujjar Senior Scientist ranjit.gujjar@icar.gov.in
33 Dr Rasappa Viswanathan Director r.viswanathan@icar.gov.in
34 Dr Saiyed Irfan Anwar Principal Scientist saiyed.anwar@icar.gov.in
35 Dr Sangeeta Srivastava Principal Scientist sangeeta.srivastava@icar.gov.in
36 Dr Sanjay Kumar Goswami Scientist sanjay.goswami@icar.gov.in
37 Dr Sanjay Kumar Yadav Senior Scientist sanjay.yadav@icar.gov.in
38 Dr Sanjeev Kumar  (Plant Biotechnology) Principal Scientist sanjeev.kumar7@icar.gov.in
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39 Dr Sanjeev Kumar (Plant Breeding) Principal Scientist sanjeev.kumar6@icar.gov.in
40 Dr Sayanti Guha Majumdar Scientist sayanti.guha@icar.gov.in
41 Dr Sharmila Roy Principal Scientist sharmila.roy@icar.gov.in
42 Dr Shiv Ram Singh Principal Scientist shiv.singh4@icar.gov.in
43 Dr Shweta Singh Scientist shweta.singh@icar.gov.in
44 Dr Sudhir Kumar Shukla Principal Scientist sudhir.shukla@icar.gov.in
45 Dr Sukhbir Singh Principal Scientist sukhbir.singh@icar.gov.in
46 Dr Surendra Pratap Singh Principal Scientist surendrap.singh@icar.gov.in
47 Dr Swapna M Principal Scientist swapna.m@icar.gov.in
48 Dr Syed Sarfaraz Hasan Principal Scientist syed.hasan@icar.gov.in
49 Dr Tapendra Kumar Srivastava Principal Scientist tapendra.srivastava@icar.gov.in
50 Dr Ved Prakash Singh Principal Scientist ved.singh2@icar.gov.in
51 Dr Vijai Prakash Jaiswal Senior Scientist vijai.jaiswal@icar.gov.in
52 Dr Vinay Kumar Singh Principal Scientist vinay.singh2@icar.gov.in
53 Dr Yogesh Ekanathrao Thorat Scientist yogesh.thorat@icar.gov.in



S.N. Title Name Designation Email Address
1 Mr Abhay Kumar Srivastava Technical Officer abhay.srivastava@icar.gov.in
2 Mr Abhishek Kumar Singh Senior Technical Officer abhishek.singh@icar.gov.in
3 Mr Adil Zubair Chief Technical Officer adil.zubair@icar.gov.in
4 Mr Ajai Prakash Technician ajai.prakash@icar.gov.in
5 Mr Ajeet Pratap Singh Assistant Chief Technical Officer ajeet.singh@icar.gov.in
6 Mr Alok Kumar Singh Senior Technician alok.singh28@icar.gov.in
7 Mr Anil Kumar Maurya Technical Officer anilkumar.maurya@icar.gov.in
8 Mrs Anita Sawnani Chief Technical Officer anita.savnani@icar.gov.in
9 Mr Anuj Kumar Technical Assistant Anuj.Choudhary@icar.gov.in

10 Mr Arya Desh Deepak Misra Assistant Chief Technical Officer Arya.Misra@icar.gov.in
11 Mrs Asha Gaur Chief Technical Officer asha.gaur@icar.gov.in
12 Mr Ashish Singh Yadav Technical Officer ashish.yadav@icar.gov.in
13 Mr Atul Kumar Sachan Chief Technical Officer atul.sachan@icar.gov.in
14 Mr Avadhesh Kumar Yadav Assistant Chief Technical Officer avadhesh.yadav@icar.gov.in
15 Mr Bikarama Ditya Singh Senior Technical Officer bikarama.singh@icar.gov.in
16 Mr Chaman Singh Technical Officer chaman.singh@icar.gov.in
17 Dr D C Rajak Chief Technical Officer dinesh.rajak@icar.gov.in
18 Mr Deep Kumar Senior Technical Officer deep.kumar@icar.gov.in
19 Mr Dharmendra Singh Technician dharmendra.singh3@icar.gov.in
20 Mr Dhirendra Kumar Senior Technician dhirendra.kumar1@icar.gov.in
21 Mr Dushyant Mishra Senior Technical Assistant dushyant.mishra1@icar.gov.in
22 Mr Gaya Karan Singh Chief Technical Officer gaya.singh@icar.gov.in
23 Mr Ghanshyam Ram Chief Technical Officer ghanshyam.ram@icar.gov.in
24 Mr Kalp Nath Technical Officer kalp.nath@icar.gov.in
25 Mr Krishna Nand Singh Assistant Chief Technical Officer krishna.singh2@icar.gov.in
26 Mr Kuldeep Senior Technician kuldeep@icar.gov.in
27 Mr Kulpreet Singh Technical Assistant kulpreet.singh@icar.gov.in
28 Mr Mahendra Prasad Tripathi  Senior Technical Assistant mahendra.tripathi@icar.gov.in
29 Mr Mahmoodul Hasan Ansari Chief Technical Officer mahmoodul.ansari@icar.gov.in
30 Mr Maikoo Kannojia Technician maikoo.kannojia@icar.gov.in
31 Mrs Mithilesh Tiwari Chief Technical Officer mithilesh.tiwari@icar.gov.in
32 Dr Mukund Kumar Senior Technical Assistant mukund.kumar@icar.gov.in
33 Mr Nand Kishor Yadav Senior Technician nand.yadav@icar.gov.in
34 Mr Om Prakash Chief Technical Officer om.yadav1@icar.gov.in
35 Mrs Pallavi Rai Senior Technician pallavi.rai@icar.gov.in
36 Mrs Promila Lal Chief Technical Officer pramila.lal@icar.gov.in
37 Mr Raja Ram Technical Assistant raja.ram@icar.gov.in
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38 Mr Rajendra Kumar Technician rajendra.kumar@icar.gov.in
39 Mr Rajendra Kumar Singh Technical Officer rajendra.singh3@icar.gov.in
40 Mr Rajiv Ranjan Rai Chief Technical Officer rajiv.rai@icar.gov.in
41 Mr Rajnarayan Prasad Bharati Senior Technical Officer rajnarayan.bharti@icar.gov.in
42 Mr Rakesh Kumar Srivastava Senior Technician rakesh.srivastava1@icar.gov.in
43 Mr Ram Khilari Singh Assistant Chief Technical Officer ram.singh9@icar.gov.in
44 Mr Ram Kishor Assistant Chief Technical Officer ram.kishor@icar.gov.in
45 Mr Ram Lakhan Technical Officer Ram.lakhan@icar.gov.in
46 Dr Ram Prakash Sahu SMS ram.sahu@icar.gov.in
47 Mr Sanjay Gautam Senior Technical Officer sanjay.gautam@icar.gov.in
48 Mr Sanjay Kumar Pandey Assistant Chief Technical Officer sanjay.pandey1@icar.gov.in
49 Mr Sanjay Lal Srivastava Technical Assistant sanjay.srivastava@icar.gov.in
50 Mr Sanjeev Kumar Singh Technical Officer sanjeev.kumar84@icar.gov.in
51 Mr Santosh Kumar Senior Technician santosh.kumar9@icar.gov.in
52 Miss Santosh Kumari Gautam Senior Technician santosh.gautam1@icar.gov.in
53 Mr Sudhir Kumar Singh Technical Assistant sudhir.kumar1@icar.gov.in
54 Mr Surendra Pratap Prajapati Technical Officer surendra.prajapati@icar.gov.in
55 Mr Sushil Kumar Sharma Technician shushil.sharma@icar.gov.in
56 Mr Suresh Kumar Technical Officer suresh.kumar11@icar.gov.in
57 Mr Umesh Chandra Pandey Technical Assistant umesh.pande@icar.gov.in
58 Mr Upendra Kumar Yadav Senior Technician upendra.kumar@icar.gov.in
59 Mrs Veenika Singh Chief Technical Officer veenika.singh@icar.gov.in
60 Mr Vivek Kumar Pandey Senior Technical Officer vivek.pandey@icar.gov.in
61 Mr Viveka Nand Singh Assistant Chief Technical Officer vivek.singh@icar.gov.in
62 Mr Yogesh Mohan Singh Chief Technical Officer yogesh.singh@icar.gov.in



S.N. Title Name Designation Email Address
1 Mr Abhishek Srivastava Chief Administrative Officer abhishek.srivastava@icar.gov.in
2 Mr Ajay Kumar Tandon Finance & Account Officer ajay.tandon@icar.gov.in
3 Mr Amar Kumar Upper Division Clerk amar.kumar@icar.gov.in
4 Mr Anoop Chandra Kol Skilled Support Staff anoop.kol2@icar.gov.in
5 Mr Arjun Assistant arjun@icar.gov.in
6 Mr Arjun Kumar Skilled Support Staff arjun.kumar@icar.gov.in
7 Mr Arvind Kumar Yadav Upper Division Clerk arvind.yadav2@icar.gov.in
8 Mr Ashutosh Shahi Assistant ashutosh.shahi@icar.gov.in
9 Mr Avadhesh Kumar Assistant avadhesh.kumar@icar.gov.in

10 Mr Bhullan Skilled Support Staff bhullan@icar.gov.in
11 Mrs Chaman Ara Siddiqui Assistant chaman.siddiqui@icar.gov.in
12 Mr Deepak Kumar Upper Division Clerk deepak.kumar1@icar.gov.in
13 Mr Dhirendra Pratap Singh Stenographer Grade III dhirendra.singh1@icar.gov.in
14 Mr Dinesh Chandra Mishra Lower Division Clerk dinesh.misra@icar.gov.in
15 Mr Ganesh Prasad Stenographer Grade III ganesh.prasad@icar.gov.in
16 Mr Ganesh Singh Assistant Administrative Officer ganesh.singh@icar.gov.in
17 Mr Hari Lal Assistant hari.lal@icar.gov.in
18 Mr Hem Chandra Pandey Assistant Administrative Officer hem.pandey@icar.gov.in
19 Mr Jata Kant Assistant jata.kant@icar.gov.in
20 Mrs Kirti Singh Assistant kirti.tripathi@icar.gov.in
21 Mr Madan Chandra Assistant madan.chandra@icar.gov.in
22 Mrs Mamta Chakraborty Principal Private Secretary Mamta.Chakraborty@icar.gov.in
23 Mr Manoj Kumar Pathak Skilled Support Staff manojpathak7147@gmail.com
24 Mr Munna Lal Skilled Support Staff munna.lal2@icar.gov.in
25 Mr Nag Chand Assistant Administrative Officer nag.chauhan@icar.gov.in
26 Mr Pankaj Kumar Arora Assistant pankaj.arora@icar.gov.in
27 Mrs Poonam Manish Mishra Assistant poonam.mishra@icar.gov.in
28 Mr Prashant Kamal Srivastava Assistant Administrative Officer prashant.srivastav@icar.gov.in
29 Mr Rajeev Kumar Arora Private Secretary rajeev.arora@icar.gov.in
30 Mr Ram Sanjivan Kuril Lower Division Clerk ram.sanjiwan@icar.gov.in
31 Mr Ram Sanwarey Chaurasia Stenographer Grade III ram.chaurasiya@icar.gov.in
32 Mr Ram Vijay Dwivedi Assistant ram.dwivedi@icar.gov.in
33 Mr Ramesh Prasad Verma Assistant ramesh.verma1@icar.gov.in
34 Mrs Rashmi Sanjay Srivastava Private Secretary rashmi.srivastava@icar.gov.in
35 Mrs Rupam Rani Upper Division Clerk rupam.rani@icar.gov.in
36 Mr Saroj Kumar Singh Chief Administrative Officer sk.singh@icar.gov.in
37 Mrs Shruti Srivastava Assistant shruti.srivastava@icar.gov.in
38 Ms Shweta Srivastava Skilled Support Staff shweta.srivastava@icar.gov.in
39 Mr Subhash Chandra Jaiswal Assistant subhash.jaiswal@icar.gov.in
40 Mr Taruk Nath Saini Assistant taruk.saini@icar.gov.in
41 Mrs Veena Sharma Personal Assistant veena.sharma1@icar.gov.in
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